
2025 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-20   Conf: 17-10   Home: 20-10   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Martinez (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Martinez (2), Murakami
(1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Martinez (6), Totals (6), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-80), Martinez (28-40), Brandl
(11-18), Kostrencich (9-11), Fidge (7-10), Borges (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Martinez, Izabella .361 53-53 169 21 61 13 0 3 22 83 .491 33 2 18 1 .471 0 0 0-0 174 21 1 .995
18 McGaughey, Jamie .320 53-53 153 26 49 9 1 13 39 99 .647 22 4 20 1 .419 0 0 1-1 296 3 0 1.000
21 Murakami, Carys .295 53-53 156 28 46 3 0 1 18 52 .333 19 1 21 1 .371 2 6 5-7 113 84 5 .975
33 Thomas, Liliana .277 52-52 166 23 46 6 0 5 30 67 .404 11 1 27 2 .322 2 2 3-6 48 91 9 .939
9 Ah Yat, Milan .277 53-53 159 17 44 7 0 5 28 66 .415 24 0 37 2 .370 1 0 0-0 82 87 8 .955
6 Borges, Chloe .252 53-52 135 28 34 6 1 7 29 63 .467 20 2 24 1 .348 4 0 1-2 117 3 5 .960
8 Yamamoto, Cierra .210 41-34 81 16 17 3 2 1 7 27 .333 7 4 18 0 .301 1 2 2-2 60 0 1 .984
24 Goshi, Larissa .333 41-20 69 18 23 1 0 0 5 24 .348 1 0 6 0 .343 0 1 4-4 56 1 0 1.000
20 Kochi, Kolbi .286 27-12 42 4 12 2 1 0 6 16 .381 2 0 8 0 .318 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
4 Cinzori, Ellyanna .272 38-30 81 11 22 5 0 2 15 33 .407 4 0 20 0 .302 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
13 Gibbs, Maycen .258 29-25 62 13 16 3 2 0 6 23 .371 6 2 20 0 .343 0 2 3-4 37 7 2 .957
1 Nakagawa, Alyssa .182 16-5 22 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .227 0 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

16
Tuiloma, Kayara-
Leigh .172 32-24 58 12 10 0 1 2 9 18 .310 8 0 21 0 .273 0 1 0-0 52 6 4 .935

2 Thompson, Kennedy .167 27-3 12 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
15 Fidge, Amelia "Millie" .163 36-8 43 2 7 0 0 1 9 10 .233 2 0 14 1 .196 1 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
31 Telles, Nevaeh .125 9-0 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Kahanu, Sunni .000 23-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
0 Kai, Keely .000 23-1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
5 Ichimura, Maya .000 26-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 53-53 1424 248 394 59 8 40 226 589 .414 161 17 273 9 .354 12 14 21-29 1078 374 37 .975
Opponents .282 53-53 1417 211 399 68 9 50 192 635 .448 101 26 152 6 .338 12 34 28-40 1039 363 68 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Brandl, Macy 3.33 17-8 31 25 16 6-0 2 160.0 152 85 76 43 81 16 4 25 .250 4 15 0 3 15
14 Kostrencich, Addison 3.81 13-11 29 27 12 2-0 0 141.1 179 88 77 30 47 35 5 17 .307 8 8 0 6 14
15 Fidge, Amelia "Millie" 4.07 2-1 20 1 0 0-0 0 53.1 61 34 31 24 22 16 0 8 .293 5 3 0 3 4
6 Borges, Chloe 6.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 .389 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.66 33-20 82 53 28 8 2 359.1 399 211 188 101 152 68 9 50 .282 18 26 0 12 34
Opponents 4.10 20-33 96 53 23 3 6 347.0 394 248 203 161 273 59 8 40 .277 25 17 0 12 14



2025 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 McGaughey, Jamie 299 296 3 0 1.000 13 0 0 — 0 0
24 Goshi, Larissa 57 56 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fidge, Amelia "Millie" 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
2 Thompson, Kennedy 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kochi, Kolbi 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Kai, Keely 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nakagawa, Alyssa 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kahanu, Sunni 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Telles, Nevaeh 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ichimura, Maya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Martinez, Izabella 196 174 21 1 .995 3 28 12 .700 6 0
8 Yamamoto, Cierra 61 60 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kostrencich, Addison 45 5 39 1 .978 2 9 2 .818 0 0
21 Murakami, Carys 202 113 84 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Borges, Chloe 125 117 3 5 .960 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gibbs, Maycen 46 37 7 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ah Yat, Milan 177 82 87 8 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
35 Brandl, Macy 20 2 17 1 .950 0 11 7 .611 0 0
33 Thomas, Liliana 148 48 91 9 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tuiloma, Kayara-Leigh 62 52 6 4 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cinzori, Ellyanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Keliiholokai, Teiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1489 1078 374 37 .975 41 56 24 .700 6 0
Opponents 1470 1039 363 68 .954 41 42 16 .724 5 0


